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Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20

UG [5 Years Program(s)] 100 100 100 100 60 -

PG [3 Year Program(s)] 31 31 31 - - -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs
of all years)

No. of Male
Students

No. of Female
Students

Total Students Within State
(Including male

& female)

Outside State
(Including male

& female)

Outside
Country

(Including male
& female)

Economically
Backward

(Including male
& female)

Socially
Challenged

(SC+ST+OBC
Including male

& female)

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State

and Central
Government

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from Institution

Funds

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the Private

Bodies

No. of students
who are not

receiving full
tuition fee

reimbursement

UG [5 Years
Program(s)]

140 315 455 432 23 0 63 158 0 0 0 221

PG [3 Year
Program(s)]

18 70 88 39 49 0 2 23 0 0 0 25

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [5 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2018-19 60 60 2022-23 50 10 180000(one lac eighty
thousand)

9

2019-20 60 60 2023-24 55 51 252000(Two lakhs fifty
two thousand)

0

2020-21 60 60 2024-25 57 45 300000(Three lakhs) 8

PG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2020-21 31 25 2022-23 25 23 480000(Four lacs
eighty thousand)

0

2021-22 31 24 2023-24 23 23 600000(Six lakhs) 0

2022-23 31 31 2024-25 27 27 660000(Six lakhs sixty
thousand)

0



UG3  UG4: Placement & Higher Studies for previous 3 years

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2024-25 Students admitted in the academic year 2025-26 should not be entered here.)

Total Students

Full Time 0

Part Time 3

No. of Ph.D students graduated

2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Full Time 0 0 0

Part Time 0 0 0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 932401 (Nine lakh thirty two thousand four hundred one) 917639 (Nine lakhs seventeen thousand six hundred and thirty
nine)

547845 (Five lakhs forty seven thousand eight hundred forty
five)

New Equipment for Laboratories 7200840 (Seventy lakh eight hundred forty) 29755649 (Two Crore Ninety Seven Lakh Fifty Five Thousand
Six Hundred and Forty Nine)

2385246 (Twenty Three Lakh Eighty Five Thousand Two
Hundred And Forty Six)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

3510187 (Thirty five lakhs ten thousand one hundred and
eighty seven)

719165 (Seven Lakh Nineteen Thousand One Hundred and
Sixty Five)

8333261 (Eighty Three Lakh Thirty Three Thousand Two
Hundred and Sixty One)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 86871405 (Eight crore sixty eight lakh seventy one thousand
four hundred five)

81821483 (Eight crore eighteen lakhs twenty one thousand
four hundred eighty three)

68922131 (Six crore eighty nine lakhs twenty two thousand one
hundred thirty one)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

167879038 (Sixteen crores seventy eight lakhs seventy nine
thousand thirty eight )

146015836 (Fourteen crore sixty lakhs fifteen thousand eight
hundred and thirty six)

93738033 (Nine crore thirty seven lakhs thirty eight thousand
thirty three)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 6826635 (Sixty eight lakhs twenty six thousand six hundred
thirty five)

4824697 (Forty eight lakhs twenty four thousand six hundred
ninety seven)

4132880 (Forty one lakhs thirty two thousand eight hundred
eighty)

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 4 1 0

Total no. of Funding Agencies 4 1 0



Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 865000 570000 0

Amount Received in Words Eight lakh Sixty five thousand Five lakhs seventy thousand Zero

OPD Attendance

1. Average OPD attendance in the calendar year 2022. 421

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for
handicapped students?

Yes

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

Faculty Details2

Srno Name Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In
Months)

Currently working
with institution?

Joining Date Leaving Date Association type

1 Dr  Anshuman Suresh
Jamdade

Professor Male MDS 270 Yes 01-04-2006 -- Regular

2 Dr  Satya Pal Yadav Professor Male MDS 131 Yes 01-07-2014 -- Regular

3 Dr  Neeraj Kumar Reader Male MDS 119 Yes 25-06-2015 -- Regular

4 Dr  Shashank Gupta Reader Male MDS 94 No 24-07-2017 30-09-2024 Regular

5 Dr  Amrita Agarwal Lecturer Female MDS 70 Yes 12-07-2019 -- Regular

6 Dr  Vikas Kunwar
Singh

Professor Male MDS 206 Yes 08-10-2014 -- Regular

7 Dr  Ruchika Tiwari Professor Female MDS 204 Yes 27-08-2012 -- Regular

8 Dr  Yogesh Kumar
Sharma

Professor Male MDS 157 Yes 17-08-2017 -- Regular

9 Dr  Amit Professor Male MDS 131 No 25-06-2014 04-08-2025 Regular

10 Dr  Teena Reader Female MDS 133 Yes 12-02-2021 -- Regular

11 Dr  Vaishali Jamdade Reader Female MDS 92 Yes 15-09-2017 -- Regular

12 Dr  Gaurang Thanvi Lecturer Male MDS 68 Yes 14-09-2019 -- Regular

13 Dr  Tejaswini Mathur Lecturer Female MDS 56 Yes 01-10-2020 -- Regular

14 Dr  Yashpal Singh Lecturer Male MDS 45 Yes 01-09-2021 -- Regular

15 Dr  Tarpit Bhargava Lecturer Male MDS 40 No 07-02-2022 31-03-2025 Regular

16 Dr  Pragya Lecturer Female MDS 28 No 16-01-2023 30-06-2025 Regular

17 Dr  Narendra Padiyar Professor Male MDS 322 Yes 01-05-2005 -- Regular

18 Dr  Pragati Kaurnani Professor Female MDS 226 Yes 11-06-2007 -- Regular

19 Dr  Sudhir Meena Professor Male MDS 182 Yes 04-09-2014 -- Regular

20 Dr  Ajay Gupta Reader Male MDS 98 Yes 01-04-2017 -- Regular



21 Dr  Hemant Kumar
Sharma

Reader Male MDS 95 Yes 19-06-2017 -- Regular

22 Dr  Prajakta Pradip
Barapatre

Reader Female MDS 66 No 11-11-2019 30-04-2025 Regular

23 Dr  Pooja Jain Lecturer Female MDS 56 No 01-10-2020 30-01-2025 Regular

24 Dr  Radha Lecturer Female MDS 44 Yes 16-09-2021 -- Regular

25 Dr  Aanchal Jain Lecturer Female MDS 40 No 02-02-2022 31-12-2024 Regular

26 Dr  Bharvada Karan
Dhirenbhai

Lecturer Male MDS 30 No 21-11-2022 31-12-2024 Regular

27 Dr  Aditi Sharma Lecturer Female MDS 27 Yes 06-03-2023 -- Regular

28 Dr  Kamal Bajaj Professor Male MDS 222 Yes 01-07-2014 -- Regular

29 Dr  Esha Nagpal Professor Female MDS 182 Yes 01-10-2014 -- Regular

30 Dr  Vikas Jahrwal Professor Male MDS 153 Yes 16-08-2012 -- Regular

31 Dr  Siddharth Mehta Professor Male MDS 158 Yes 01-08-2017 -- Regular

32 Dr  Naveen Kumar
Sharma

Lecturer Male MDS 54 No 17-11-2020 31-03-2025 Regular

33 Dr  Vidur Goyal Lecturer Male MDS 47 No 01-07-2021 31-01-2025 Regular

34 Dr  Ashish Yadav Professor Male MDS 197 Yes 01-01-2009 -- Regular

35 Dr  Meenakshi Meena Reader Female MDS 130 Yes 24-07-2014 -- Regular

36 Dr  Munmun Yadav Reader Female MDS 75 Yes 01-03-2019 -- Regular

37 Dr  Shivendra Pal
Singh

Reader Male MDS 85 Yes 17-03-2020 -- Regular

38 Dr  Sonal Singh Lecturer Female MDS 30 No 05-06-2023 31-08-2025 Regular

39 Dr  Nitin Goyal Lecturer Male MDS 34 Yes 01-08-2022 -- Regular

40 Dr  Nikhil Marwah Professor Male MDS 249 Yes 04-09-2008 -- Regular

41 Dr  Anant Gopal Nigam Professor Male MDS 279 Yes 02-07-2008 -- Regular

42 Dr  Shantanu Jain Professor Male MDS 182 Yes 02-07-2018 -- Regular

43 Dr  Bharathi N  Padiyar Professor Female MDS 130 Yes 09-07-2014 -- Regular

44 Dr  Saroj Nehra Reader Female MDS 103 No 01-07-2020 30-04-2025 Regular

45 Dr  Reema Sharma Reader Female MDS 26 Yes 05-04-2023 -- Regular

46 Dr  Sushil Beniwal Lecturer Male MDS 84 No 01-06-2018 30-04-2025 Regular

47 Dr  Unnat Dhanwani Lecturer Female MDS 41 No 10-12-2021 31-01-2025 Regular

48 Dr  Nikita Sobti Lecturer Female MDS 41 No 10-12-2021 30-09-2024 Regular

49 Dr  Nivedita Saxena Lecturer Female MDS 35 Yes 04-07-2022 -- Regular

50 Dr  Deepak Rai
Singani

Professor Male MDS 263 Yes 01-07-2003 -- Regular

51 Dr  Ashwini Biderkatte Professor Female MDS 194 Yes 01-04-2015 -- Regular



52 Dr  Harshit Srivastava Reader Male MDS 130 Yes 17-12-2014 -- Regular

53 Dr  Dilip Soni Reader Male MDS 119 Yes 01-07-2015 -- Regular

54 Dr  Prachi Mittal Reader Female MDS 111 No 09-03-2016 12-09-2025 Regular

55 Dr  Shuchita Vishnoi Reader Female MDS 86 No 01-12-2021 30-04-2025 Regular

56 Dr  Deeksha Khurana Reader Female MDS 68 No 13-09-2019 30-04-2025 Regular

57 Dr  Akshay Arya Lecturer Male MDS 63 Yes 04-03-2020 -- Regular

58 Dr  Neha Kothari Lecturer Female MDS 63 Yes 05-03-2020 -- Regular

59 Dr  Charu Thanvi Lecturer Female MDS 56 Yes 01-10-2020 -- Regular

60 Dr  Asha Jetwani Lecturer Female MDS 34 No 01-08-2022 31-03-2025 Regular

61 Dr  Sumanth Prasad Professor Male MDS 325 Yes 12-11-2014 -- Regular

62 Dr  Prachi Sharma Lecturer Female MDS 44 Yes 07-10-2021 -- Regular

63 Dr  Manish Jain Professor Male MDS 208 Yes 16-03-2020 -- Regular

64 Dr  Garima Singh Reader Female MDS 87 Yes 01-07-2022 -- Regular

65 Dr  Shilpa Srivastava Reader Female MDS 42 Yes 01-12-2021 -- Regular

66 Dr  Vishnu Sain Lecturer Male MDS 42 No 10-11-2021 10-03-2025 Regular

67 Dr  Kajal Balana Lecturer Female MDS 34 No 01-08-2022 31-01-2025 Regular

68 Dr Akansha Arya Lecturer Female MDS 22 No 18-09-2023 30-04-2025 Regular

69 Dr Reetesh Sharma Lecturer Male MDS 22 No 15-09-2023 30-04-2025 Regular

70 Dr Monika Saini Lecturer Female MDS 19 Yes 08-01-2024 -- Regular

71 Dr Mridula Terhan Professor Female MDS 23 Yes 01-08-2023 -- Regular

72 Dr Ranal Maheshwari Lecturer Male MDS 22 Yes 01-09-2023 -- Regular

73 Dr  Divya  Choudhary Lecturer Female MDS 22 No 21-09-2023 31-03-2025 Regular

74 Dr Manojit Mahato Lecturer Male MDS 22 Yes 16-09-2023 -- Regular

75 Dr Shaleen Sogani Lecturer Male MDS 32 Yes 26-11-2022 -- Regular

76 Dr Rimjim Jain Lecturer Female MDS 22 No 15-09-2023 30-04-2025 Regular

77 Dr Amrita Kumari Lecturer Female MDS 49 Yes 09-11-2021 -- Regular

78 Dr  Samani Khushbu
Bhadresh

Lecturer Female MDS 28 Yes 14-08-2023 -- Regular

79 Dr  Rakesh Jain Lecturer Male BDS 247 Yes 01-06-2016 -- Regular

80 Dr  Rekha Upadhaya Lecturer Female BDS 260 Yes 01-06-2016 -- Regular

81 Dr  Vidisha Mundara Lecturer Female MDS 12 No 23-07-2024 31-03-2025 Regular

82 Dr  Divya Singh Other Female BDS 14 Yes 27-11-2024 -- Regular

83 Dr  Narender Singh Other Male BDS 15 No 18-09-2023 31-03-2025 Regular

84 Dr Dilip Kumar Meena Other Male BDS 15 No 18-09-2023 30-01-2025 Regular


